w w w . t r e s s e . c o m
Z. I .  rue Marc Seguin • 63600 AMBERT • Tel. + 33 (0)4 73 82 45 75 • Fax: + 33 (0)4 73 82 34 96 • E -mail: infotresse@tresse.com
Fiche produits /  Product descr ipt ion
TISA-FLEX ® EMI-PHY
External shielding braid
SPECIFIC PRODUCT EMI/RFI PROTECTION
TISA-FLEX® EMI-PHY is an expandable EMI sleeving
specifically designed for hybrid and electric vehicles.

Nominal wall
thickness
Approx.
Linear weight
Packaging
Spool
REF
Nominal
value
Range of use Tolerance
mm min max (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) m
EMIPHY08 8* 7 11.5 +/- 1.5 0.50 35.70
50
100
250
EMIPHY10 10* 8 13 +/- 1.5 0.50 43.0
50
100
250
EMIPHY12 12** 10 15 +/- 2 0.50 44.5
50
100
250
EMIPHY15 15** 12 18 +/- 3 0.50 68
50
100
250
EMIPHY20 20 19 27 +/- 4 0.50 72
50
100
250
EMIPHY30 30 25 35 +/- 4 0.50 101 50
250
EMIPHY35 35 30 40 +/- 4 0.50 120 50
250
EMIPHY40 40 30 50 +/-4 0.65 180 50
100
EMIPHY50-60dB 50 - (60dB) 40 60 +/- 5 0.67 204 50
100
Note 1 : In mode transfer impedance,
triaxial method
Note 2 : In mode stirred reverberation

For sheath with UL94 VO behaviour refer to TISA-
FLEX® EMI-PFR
HANDLING :
No special conditions. Refer to MSDS, upon request
It is advisable to wear protective gloves
Cold cut by scissors, no specific tool required
APPLICATIONS :
The cables are simply pulled through TISA-FLEX® EMI-PHY
which forms a smooth fit to contours.
A tighter fit on smaller cables can be obtained by stretching
TISA-FLEX® EMI-PHY and securing with cable ties.
For effective shielding, both ends must be grounded and
terminations can be made by metallic crimping collar.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM :
Example description Nominal inner diameter Standard packaging
EMIPHY35/50 - BTS 35 50m (cardboard spool)
EMIPHY35/250 35 250m (plactic spool)
EMI-PHY-01-2015-B
REF
Nominal
value
Approx. linear
resistance
(nominal diameter)
Electromagnetic compatibility
Screening performance
mm (mΩ/m)
Transfer
impedance
@ 30 MHz
(Note 1)
Nominal Zt
(mΩ/m)
Shielding effectiveness (Note 2)
300 MHz
(dB)
600 MHz
(dB)
1 GHz
(dB)
EMIPHY08 8* 8.8 79.5 56 53 50
EMIPHY10 10* 7.8 79.5 67 66 63
EMIPHY12 12** 6.5 39.8 65 64 60
EMIPHY15 15** 4.55 10 62 59 56
EMIPHY20 20 4.30 100 48 48 48
EMIPHY30 30 3.30 70.8 68 66 58
EMIPHY35 35 2.60 39.8 71 63 58
EMIPHY40 40 1.70 10 72.5 67 67
EMIPHY50-60dB 50 - (60dB) 1.50 39.8 74 79 76
The information and illustrations given herein are believed to be reliable. Tresse-Industrie makes no warranties as to their accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection
with their use. Tresse-Industrie’s only obligations are those in the standard terms of sale for this product and Tresse-Industrie will not be liable for any consequential or other damages arising
out of the use or misuse of this product. Users should make their own evaluation to determine the suitability of the product for specific applications.
Z. I .  rue Marc Seguin • 63600 AMBERT • Tel. + 33 (0)4 73 82 45 75 • Fax: + 33 (0)4 73 82 34 96 • E -mail: infotresse@tresse.com
w w w . t r e s s e . c o m
Fiche produit /  Product descr ipt ion
TISA-FLEX ® EMI-PHY
INNER DIAMETER
Nominal
wall